DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00 Pgs=2 2017-898079

05/02/2017 03:35 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-211-095

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: The Ward 1994 Trust 1578 Broken Arrow Janherville, NV 8941D

DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WAI C. LOUIE or his successors in Trust under WAI C. LOUIE SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST, dated April 22, 2000 (Grantor), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to CHARLES W. WARD and STEPHENIE J. WARD, Trustees of the WARD 1994 TRUST (Grantee), the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate within a portion of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1-A as shown on the Final Parcel Map FPM-2006 for Minden Ironwood Partners and Charles H. Paya, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on October 24, 1995, in Book1095, Page 4101, as Document No. 373418, Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED is an absolute conveyance, Grantor having sold the real property above-described to Grantee for a fair and adequate consideration, such consideration, in addition to that above recited, being full satisfaction of all obligations secured by A Deed of Trust dated April 23, 2014, and executed by WAI C. LOUIE or his successors in Trust under WAI C. LOUIE SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST, dated April 22, 2000, as Trustor, NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE COMPANY, a Nevada corporation, as the Trustee, and CHARLES W. WARD and STEPHENIE J. WARD, Trustees of the WARD 1994 TRUST, as the Beneficiary, which Deed of Trust was recorded on May 16, 2014, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 842706, which secures an obligation in the original principal amount of \$740,000.00. Grantor, WAI C. LOUIE or his successors in Trust under WAI C. LOUIE SEPARATE PROPERTY TRUST, dated April 22, 2000, is the successor in interest and obligor under said Deed of Trust, which was assigned to CHARLES W. WARD and STEPHENIE J. WARD, Trustees of the WARD 1994 TRUST (Deed of Trust).

Grantor declares that this conveyance is freely and fairly made and that there are no agreements, oral or written, other than this Deed between the parties hereto with respect to the real property hereby conveyed.

Grantee joins in the execution of this Deed for the purpose of evidencing that the Grantee hereby accepts this conveyance as being full satisfaction of all obligations secured by the Deed of Trust above-described

of frust above-described	\ \
DATED: Mary 1 2017	
757	
W	ai C. Louie, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF Lyon) ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	20 <u>17</u> , by Wai C. Louie.
2 Marsonan	учина на н
NOTARY PUBLIC	E.M. BAGGERMAN Notery Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded In Lyon County No: 98-0289-12 - Expires October 12, 2017
DATED: 5/2/17	10. 30-0003-15 - Edbigg Action 15' ent. 3
	Korlis W. Wares arles W. Ward, Trustee
	Hel Macl ephonie J. Ward, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Douglas) ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 5 and Stephenie J. Ward.	2, 20 <u>17</u> , by Charles W. Ward
NOTARY PUBLIC	SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

317	ALE OF NEVADA DECLAR	CATION OF VALUE			\ \	
1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-30-211-095)	;	~	\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	OPDERS OPT	IONAL USE ONLY	
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	1	T/INSTRUMENT	The state of the s	
	•		1			
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex		ECORDING:		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg g) ☐ Agricultural	f) 🖾 Comm'l/Ind'l				
	i) ☐ Other		NOTES			
	1) [] Other	/	\ <u> </u>			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of F	Property:	\$728,471	57	\	
٠.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure			······································		
	Transfer Tax Value:	only (futue of property)	\$-146,52			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00	0.73		
	tale tale		40.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		1	× /		
		ption per NRS 375.090, S	Section			
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
	/					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage I	being transferred: 100%	1			
	/ /		/ /	1	>	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS					
	375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be					
	supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the					
	parties agree that disallowar	nce of any claimed exemp	tion, or other	r determination o	f additional tax due, may	
	result in a penalty of 10% of	f the tax due plus interest a	at 1% per mo	onth.		
	/		/ /	/		
Pur	suant to NRS 375.030, the I	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liable	for any additional amount	
owe	ed.			(- A		
Sigi	nature / lasture		Capacity _	ar ander		
Digi	ature		Capacity			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	(<u>ስከአለ</u> ለም፤(እ) !	DIBOTO A	ግሙ <i>እንደ</i> የምምምን ምህም	ODA KARYONI	
		URMATION		GRANTEE) INFO	JRMATION	
Prin	(REQUIRED) ut Wai C. Louie Separ	note Dupmonts Tours	(REQUIR		.4. 40. 1 2 1 32 1	
Nan			Print Name:		rd and Stephenie J. Ward, Ward 1994 Trust	
76.			Address:	1578 B		
City			Address: City:	Dardner	roken Hrow	
Stat			State:	()1 N	Zip: 8941D	
~		21. O. 1. 10.0	naic.		Wh. OILIA	
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING				
~~1	(required if not the seller or buye					
		11.				

Print Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company Esc. #: 085368-WLD

Address: Douglas Office

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)